1907 1907 1908 10 NOV 1908

1)2 - ()2	999 09/0682
-10-92 PATEI	
To the Honorable Commissioner . 100954	776 sed original document or copy thereof.
. Name and Address of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Derek Ronald Illsley 18 Brookmead Way Kent BR5 2BG, United Kingdom	Coates Brothers PLC Cray Avenue, St. Mary Cray Orpington, Kent BR5 3PP United Kingdom
Individuals	Corporation-United Kingdom
additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
8. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Dates: May 12, 1998, June 3, 1998 and June 11, 1998.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the c	execution dates of the application are:
A. Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)
09/068,238	
Additional numbers	attached? NO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of documents involved: one
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 30723 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	ent.
Edward F. Meilman Guar	November 10, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

11/13/1998 PVOLPE 00000033 09068288

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF CONVEYING PARTIES

Aylvin Angelo Dias Sphinx Lunet, 11F 6221 JD Maastricht Netherlands

Robert Stephen Davidson 496 Uppingham Road, Leicester LE5 6QB, United Kingdom

Roger Edward Burrows 10 Hackington Road, Tyler Hill, Canterbury Kent CT2 9NF, United Kingdom

PORM\DC24759

Attorney's	Docket	No.
P/25-236		

130cument ≈. 259357

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

Illsley, Derek Ronald
Dias, Aylvin Angelo
Davidson, Robert Stephen
Burrows, Roger Edward

In consideration of the sum of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to (each of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to:-

Name of Assignee:-	Coates Brothers PLC	
Address of Assignee:-	Cray Avenue, St. Mary Cray,	
	Orpington	
	Kent BR5 3PP	
	United Kingdom	
	a Corporation	of United Kingdom
	Kent BR5 3PP United Kingdom	of United Kingdo

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as: Title **Photoinitiator**

for which the undersigned h	as/have executed an app	plication for patent in the United
States of America, said appl	ication having been exe	cuted (filed)
on a	and assigned serial No.	09/

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grant cf (a) valid patent(s) to the Assignee.

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

RECORDED: 11/10/1998

Date	Name		Signature
12/05/98	Illsley, Derek Ronald	_	Devel Ully
		Witness	Sany Hamit
. કા જાનિક	Dias, Aylvin Angelo	_	A Dias
, ,		Witness	
11/6/98	Davidson, Robert Stephen	-	I Steple Louissen.
		Witness	Detrock Tasses Direction
12/5/98	Burrows, Roger Edward	_	Roge Burn
		Witness	Bany Hernet.